1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RF1
RF1 DS ENG 22/09/20
RF1A, RF1B
RF 1-phase solid state relay with LED and built-in transil
Benefits
Description
• Panel space savings. 70% space savings with the RF

RF1 DS ENG 22/09/20
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of
Order code
RF1   23    25
Code Option Description Comments
R - Solid State Relay (RF) with LED and built-in transilF -
1 - Number of poles
A Switching mode: zero cross (ZC)
B Switching mode: instant on (IO)
23 - Rated voltage: 230 VAC (24-280 VAC) 50/60 Hz
L Control voltage: 5 VDC
M Control voltage: 12 VDC
D Control voltage: 24 VDC
25 - Rated current*
X100 Bulk packaging of 100 pcs. Optional
Selection guide
Rated voltage,
Blocking voltage,
Switching mode
Control
voltage
range
Maximum rated operational current*
25 AAC
230 VAC,
600 Vp,
ZC
4.25 - 9.0 VDC RF1A23L25
9.0 - 18.0 VDC RF1A23M25
18.0 - 28.8 VDC RF1A23D25
230 VAC,
600 Vp,
IO
4.5 - 9.0 VDC RF1B23L25
11.0 - 18.0 VDC RF1B23M25
18.0 - 28.8 VDC RF1B23D25
Selection guide - Bulk packaging
Rated voltage,
Blocking voltage,
Switching mode
Control
voltage
range
Maximum rated operational current*
25 AAC
230 VAC,
600 Vp,
ZC
4.25 - 9.0 VDC RF1A23L25X100
9.0 - 18.0 VDC RF1A23M25X100
18.0 - 28.8 VDC RF1A23D25X100
* Max. 25 AAC with suitable heatsink. Refer to Heatsink Selection tables.
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RF1
RF1 DS ENG 22/09/20
Further reading
Information Where to find it
Online heatsink selector tool https://gavazziautomation.com/nsc/HQ/EN/solid_state_relays
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components
Description Component code Notes
Phase Change
Thermal Pad
RFHT Phase change thermal pad for RF1 packed x10 pcs.
Dimensions: 19 mm x 17 mm
Heatsinks RHS5050RFD Heatsink with 3.5°C/W thermal resistance. Panel Mounting.
Dimensions: 80 x 50 x 51 mm (Max. rating with mounted RF1 @ 40°C is
15 AAC)
RHS38ARFD Heatsink with 2.85°C/W thermal resistance. Thru wall or Panel Mounting.
Dimensions: 46 x 76 x 33 mm (Max. rating with mounted RF1 @ 40°C is
16 AAC)
4Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RF1
RF1 DS ENG 22/09/20